RESOLUTION NO. 17643

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SCHEDULE VIII, SECTION 10.52.400 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH DIAGONAL PARKING-PERMITTED ON EAST PARK LANE FROM "F" STREET TO 100' SOUTH OF THE SOUTH CURBLINE OF DAVIDSON STREET AFFIRMING THE TRIAL TRAFFIC REGULATION

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has determined the need to establish diagonal (perpendicular) parking along the west side of East Park Lane; and,

WHEREAS, this is in response to complaints from the area businesses and residents that there is a great demand for on-street parking and vehicles are currently parking perpendicular on most of East Park Lane; and,

WHEREAS, the Safety Commission, at their meeting of August 11, 1994, voted to recommend that the City Council affirm this Trial Traffic Regulation and pass an resolution making this parking restriction permanent; and,

WHEREAS, a review of the traffic conditions by staff and the Police Department show that this Trial Traffic Regulation is operating effectively, therefore, staff recommends that this Trial Traffic Regulation be made permanent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby amend Schedule VIII, Section 10.52.400 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code to establish Diagonal Parking-Permitted on East Park Lane as follows:

10.52.400 SCHEDULE VIII - DIAGONAL PARKING-PERMITTED WHERE			
Name of Street	Beginning At	Ending At	Side
East Park Lane	"F" Street	A point 100'south of the south curb line of Davidson Street	West

Presented by

John P. Lippitt

Director of Public Works

Approved as to form by

Bruce M. Boogaard

City Attorney

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 6th day of September, 1994, by the following vote:

YES:

Councilmembers:

Fox, Moore, Rindone, Nader

NOES:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSENT:

Councilmembers:

Horton

ABSTAIN:

Councilmembers:

None

Tim Nader, Mayor

ATTEST:

Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.
CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

I, Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 17643 was duly passed, approved, and adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting of the Chula Vista City Council held on the 6th day of September 1994.

Executed this 6th day of September, 1994.

Beverly A/ Authelet, City Clerk